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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 8 Men, 100m Freestyle 2014 and older
03/05/2025 - 10:39 Results Prelim
Meet Record 49.62 FABIANI, Rémi LUX Luxembourg 04/05/2024
National Record 48.63 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI, Ralph FLNS Minnesota (USA) 03/12/2023

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. HENX, Julien 95 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 52.49 690 A 24.90 27.59
2. FEDOSEEV, Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 53.42 655 A 25.35 28.07
3. CHAUSSON, Stanislas 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 53.47 653 A 26.72 26.75
4. ESCHETTE, Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 53.63 647 A 25.69 27.94
5. DE SWERDT, Niels 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 53.99 634 A 25.87 28.12
6. CHAUSSARD, Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg 54.40 620 A 26.57 27.83
7. DE SWERDT, Mathias 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 54.61 613 A 26.76 27.85
8. HAVE, Olivier 99 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 54.65 612 A 26.07 28.58
9. MANNES, Max 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 54.75 608 A 26.08 28.67

10. MATTHEUS, Ibe 05 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 54.92 603 A 25.92 29.00
11. THILL, Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 55.03 599 B 26.86 28.17
12. DECOSSAUX, Valentin 95 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 55.09 597 B 26.28 28.81
13. CIOMMO, Alessander 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 55.26 591 B 26.18 29.08
14. KUNEN, Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 55.63 580 B 26.68 28.95
15. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Swimming Luxembourg 55.74 576 B 26.89 28.85
16. NOWAK, Yannik 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 55.78 575 B 26.84 28.94
17. DEPREZ, Lukas 06 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 56.50 553 B 27.69 28.81
18. WEYRICH, Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 56.83 544 B 27.42 29.41
19. CARNEIRO, Leo 08 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 57.45 526 B 27.30 30.15
20. KIDD, Alexander 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 57.78 517 B 27.79 29.99
21. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 57.90 514 C 27.27 30.63
22. WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 58.17 507 C 28.61 29.56
23. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.20 506 C 27.85 30.35
24. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 58.21 506 C 28.16 30.05
25. THILL, Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.29 504 C 27.93 30.36
26. HETZEL, Simeon Liam 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 58.30 504 C 27.64 30.66
27. BOHLER, Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.32 503 C 27.63 30.69
28. GELADI, Bjorn 09 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 58.40 501 C 28.19 30.21
29. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, A. 08 Swimming Luxembourg 58.45 500 C 27.85 30.60
30. DONDELINGER, Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 58.53 498 C 28.51 30.02
31. DOMINAS, Sacha 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 58.61 496 R 28.06 30.55
32. PETIT, Berenger 05 Club de Natation de Bastogne 58.67 494 R 27.99 30.68
33. DEHALLEUX, Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.94 487 28.66 30.28
34. SANCHEZ, Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 59.17 482 28.19 30.98
35. DUSEMON, Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 59.37 477 28.31 31.06
36. ERTZ, Philipp 06 White Sharks BKS e.V. 59.53 473 28.75 30.78
37. COLONERUS, Daniel 08 Swimming Club Saint Vith 59.63 471 27.84 31.79
38. STERCKX, Daan 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 1:00.14 459 29.03 31.11
39. BELLUS HOEPPE, Amaury 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.26 456 28.82 31.44
40. SZYBOWSKI, Jakub 07 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:00.31 455 28.42 31.89
41. NONOA, Francis Dissiramah 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.65 447 29.08 31.57

VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:00.65 447 28.49 32.16
43. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.81 444 28.72 32.09
44. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.87 442 29.22 31.65
45. ALAMI OUALI, Badr 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:00.93 441 28.97 31.96
46. COLONERUS, Jonas 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:01.02 439 28.98 32.04
47. MOOG, Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.20 435 28.64 32.56
48. CICCONE, Gabriel 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.52 429 30.43 31.09
49. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:01.61 427 29.28 32.33
50. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.80 423 29.21 32.59
51. HALLOT, Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.07 417 29.81 32.26
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

52. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.39 411 29.89 32.50
53. VAN BURIK, Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.50 409 30.12 32.38
54. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.55 408 29.77 32.78
55. KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.62 406 * 29.71 32.91
56. DOU LIU, Jasson 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.78 403 * 29.36 33.42
57. MOOG, Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.55 389 30.66 32.89
58. STREIT, Leo 09 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:03.87 383 30.31 33.56

DE SAEDELEER, Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.87 383 30.45 33.42
60. SCHEECK, Lennox 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:03.92 382 30.45 33.47
61. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.97 381 29.98 33.99
62. BANICA, Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.76 367 30.66 34.10
63. CERVERA MUNOZ, Nathan 08 Swimming Club ERA 1:04.81 366 * 29.46 35.35
64. FESQUET, Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:04.85 366 30.71 34.14
65. SOPA, Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.61 353 31.12 34.49
66. DE CRESCENZO, Lucas 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:05.72 351 31.73 33.99
67. FABER SZOMBATHY, Philippe 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.75 351 32.92 32.83
68. THIEL, Alexander 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:05.93 348 31.94 33.99
69. ZLASSI-BOUSSETTA, Brahim 08 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:06.01 347 * 31.26 34.75
70. ARVAI, Simon 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.56 338 * 31.24 35.32
71. PEETERS, Jonah 12 Cercle Royal de Natation Arlonais 1:06.75 335 32.12 34.63
72. HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.08 330 32.24 34.84
73. SPENNACCHIO, Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.21 329 31.93 35.28
74. AMMARI, Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.36 326 32.43 34.93
75. DECARIS, Victor 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:07.38 326 32.57 34.81
76. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.78 320 32.94 34.84
77. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:07.84 319 32.72 35.12
78. WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.96 318 33.17 34.79
79. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:08.48 311 31.87 36.61
80. MAXIM, Dehaibe 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:08.74 307 * 32.46 36.28
81. KOENIG, Thijs Wilhelm 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.85 306 * 32.45 36.40
82. BARTAK-PETRY, Patrick 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:09.09 302 * 32.64 36.45

LAZUTCENKOVS, Artjoms 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.09 302 * 33.21 35.88
84. JACOB, Luca 11 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:09.22 301 32.71 36.51
85. REMICHE, Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:09.59 296 33.51 36.08
86. RIVELLINI, Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.85 293 33.20 36.65
87. KARANOVIC, Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:09.86 293 33.21 36.65
88. MOHAMAD, Youssef 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:09.87 292 32.43 37.44
89. DIURNI, Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:09.93 292 33.79 36.14
90. KILLEN, Oscar 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.59 272 34.11 37.48
91. HUBERTY, Nick 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.19 265 34.36 37.83
92. VAN DARTEL, Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.25 264 34.84 37.41
93. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:13.15 255 35.72 37.43
94. DUARTE, Ruben 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:14.17 244 35.62 38.55
95. ALASADI, Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.84 238 36.32 38.52
96. FRAUENKRON, Noe 13 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:15.02 236 35.64 39.38
97. SETH, Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.70 230 37.10 38.60
98. WEINANDY, Peter 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:15.77 229 35.79 39.98
99. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:16.12 226 * 36.32 39.80

100. STREIT, Noa 12 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:16.27 225 * 35.65 40.62
101. AIT HAMMOU, Sami 13 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:17.20 217 36.73 40.47
102. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Miguel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.39 215 37.82 39.57
103. DA COSTA PASSETTI, Hugo 13 Swimming Club ERA 1:17.52 214 36.90 40.62
104. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.84 211 37.92 39.92
105. CARELLI, Florindo 12 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:19.19 201 * 37.09 42.10
106. TARTAINI, Stefano 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:19.86 196 38.13 41.73
107. LANCINI, Lorenzo 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.17 193 38.05 42.12
108. CIRCIU, Filip 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:20.34 192 * 37.77 42.57



Splash Meet Manager, 11.81803 Registered to Cercle de Natation Dudelange 04/05/2025 15:58 - Page 3

Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

109. SPARKES, Leonardo 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.07 187 38.49 42.58
110. LOHAN, Roberto 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.13 180 * 38.97 43.16
111. CHE CLOCKA, William Ziqiang13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.96 174 * 38.44 44.52
112. RASETA, Marko 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.40 172 * 39.79 43.61
113. MACWILLIAMS, Dutch 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.80 158 * 39.68 46.12
114. FACHE, Esteban 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.04 151 * 40.97 46.07
115. LICCARO, Matteo 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.50 149 * 41.31 46.19
116. MADAN, Kabir 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:27.64 148 * 41.71 45.93
DSQ SCHMIDT, Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg *

G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:54)

DNS DE MELO TINEL, E. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang
DNS BARANCZYK, Adam 12 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS CIRELLI, Marco 02 Swimming Club Redange
WDR BRAUN, Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter
WDR FABIANI, Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR OLINGER, Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR VISSER, Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR EVEN, Renaud 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
WDR SCHULZ, Nick 11 White Sharks BKS e.V.
WDR MAES, Yoran 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. KIDD, Alexander 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 57.78 517 B 27.79 29.99
2. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.20 506 C 27.85 30.35
3. THILL, Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.29 504 C 27.93 30.36
4. GELADI, Bjorn 09 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 58.40 501 C 28.19 30.21
5. DOMINAS, Sacha 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 58.61 496 R 28.06 30.55
6. SANCHEZ, Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 59.17 482 28.19 30.98
7. BELLUS HOEPPE, Amaury 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.26 456 28.82 31.44
8. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.87 442 29.22 31.65
9. ALAMI OUALI, Badr 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:00.93 441 28.97 31.96

10. COLONERUS, Jonas 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:01.02 439 28.98 32.04
11. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.39 411 29.89 32.50
12. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.55 408 29.77 32.78
13. MOOG, Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.55 389 30.66 32.89
14. STREIT, Leo 09 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:03.87 383 30.31 33.56

DE SAEDELEER, Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.87 383 30.45 33.42
16. SCHEECK, Lennox 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:03.92 382 30.45 33.47
17. FESQUET, Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:04.85 366 30.71 34.14
18. SOPA, Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.61 353 31.12 34.49
19. SPENNACCHIO, Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.21 329 31.93 35.28
20. AMMARI, Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.36 326 32.43 34.93
21. DECARIS, Victor 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:07.38 326 32.57 34.81
22. KOENIG, Thijs Wilhelm 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.85 306 * 32.45 36.40
23. BARTAK-PETRY, Patrick 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:09.09 302 * 32.64 36.45

LAZUTCENKOVS, Artjoms 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.09 302 * 33.21 35.88
DSQ SCHMIDT, Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg *

G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:54)
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Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. DONDELINGER, Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 58.53 498 C 28.51 30.02
2. VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:00.65 447 28.49 32.16
3. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.81 444 28.72 32.09
4. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:01.61 427 29.28 32.33
5. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.80 423 29.21 32.59
6. HALLOT, Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.07 417 29.81 32.26
7. VAN BURIK, Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.50 409 30.12 32.38
8. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.97 381 29.98 33.99
9. BANICA, Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.76 367 30.66 34.10

10. DE CRESCENZO, Lucas 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:05.72 351 31.73 33.99
11. FABER SZOMBATHY, Philippe 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.75 351 32.92 32.83
12. THIEL, Alexander 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:05.93 348 31.94 33.99
13. PEETERS, Jonah 12 Cercle Royal de Natation Arlonais 1:06.75 335 32.12 34.63
14. HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.08 330 32.24 34.84
15. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:07.84 319 32.72 35.12
16. WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.96 318 33.17 34.79
17. PLETSCHETTE, Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:08.48 311 31.87 36.61
18. JACOB, Luca 11 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:09.22 301 32.71 36.51
19. REMICHE, Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:09.59 296 33.51 36.08
20. RIVELLINI, Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.85 293 33.20 36.65
21. KARANOVIC, Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:09.86 293 33.21 36.65
22. MOHAMAD, Youssef 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:09.87 292 32.43 37.44
23. KILLEN, Oscar 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.59 272 34.11 37.48
24. HUBERTY, Nick 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.19 265 34.36 37.83
25. VAN DARTEL, Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.25 264 34.84 37.41
26. ALASADI, Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.84 238 36.32 38.52
27. SETH, Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.70 230 37.10 38.60
28. WEINANDY, Peter 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:15.77 229 35.79 39.98
29. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:16.12 226 * 36.32 39.80
30. STREIT, Noa 12 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:16.27 225 * 35.65 40.62
31. CARELLI, Florindo 12 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:19.19 201 * 37.09 42.10
32. CIRCIU, Filip 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:20.34 192 * 37.77 42.57

DNS BARANCZYK, Adam 12 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR SCHULZ, Nick 11 White Sharks BKS e.V.

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. AUDOT, Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.78 320 32.94 34.84
2. DIURNI, Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:09.93 292 33.79 36.14
3. O'GRADY, Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:13.15 255 35.72 37.43
4. DUARTE, Ruben 14 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:14.17 244 35.62 38.55
5. FRAUENKRON, Noe 13 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:15.02 236 35.64 39.38
6. AIT HAMMOU, Sami 13 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:17.20 217 36.73 40.47
7. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Miguel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.39 215 37.82 39.57
8. DA COSTA PASSETTI, Hugo 13 Swimming Club ERA 1:17.52 214 36.90 40.62
9. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.84 211 37.92 39.92

10. TARTAINI, Stefano 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:19.86 196 38.13 41.73
11. LANCINI, Lorenzo 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.17 193 38.05 42.12
12. SPARKES, Leonardo 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.07 187 38.49 42.58
13. LOHAN, Roberto 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.13 180 * 38.97 43.16
14. CHE CLOCKA, William Ziqiang13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.96 174 * 38.44 44.52
15. RASETA, Marko 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.40 172 * 39.79 43.61
16. MACWILLIAMS, Dutch 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.80 158 * 39.68 46.12
17. FACHE, Esteban 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.04 151 * 40.97 46.07
18. LICCARO, Matteo 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.50 149 * 41.31 46.19
19. MADAN, Kabir 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:27.64 148 * 41.71 45.93

DNS DE MELO TINEL, E. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang


